

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 665 OF 2010

NEETU SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nemo present. From the perusal of the office report what comes the fore is that notice was issued to the respondent by registered Post on the 14th August 2010. The service report has not been received till date. Await the receipt of service report and list on 25.11.2010.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar